The Friends of the William Morris Gallery

## **Privacy Policy**



## Who we are

As an independent charity set up in 1987, the Friends of the William Morris Gallery (FoWMG) is a membership organisation dedicated to supporting the William Morris Gallery.

We do so by helping to finance exhibitions, publications and development projects, by raising funds for the purchase of new acquisitions and by lending support in many other ways.

We offer members a quarterly newsletter, and we arrange regular lectures by leading authorities on William Morris and related topics; visits to houses and other historic buildings of special interest; social events including the annual celebration of William Morris's birthday.



**Information we collect**we are committed to the safe, fair and secure handling of your data membership

- Telephone numbers for contact where necessary
- Email addresses so that members can receive regular information about events etc through our group mailing site, Your Mailing List Provider. For its privacy policy, go to www.ymlp.com.



## **Security**

We are committed to the safe, fair and secure handling of your data.

We never share any information we hold on our members with any other organisation or business, or use it for any other purposes other than those listed above.



## Your rights

You are entitled at any time to query what information we hold about you, and to amend or delete any part of it. You can withdraw your membership at any time, and your details will be deleted from our records.

Our Data Protection Officer is Pam Jackson, contactable through the messaging link on our website, www.friendsofthewmg.org.uk.